
2026 University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-8   Home: 2-2   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (88), Opp (95)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Snippes (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Wolocko (2), Johnson (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Susa 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-22),
Johnson (6-6), Wolocko (6-7), Susa (4-4), Schwartz (3-3), Richardson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Wolocko, Tara .333 14-14 45 12 15 4 0 5 12 34 .756 5 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0-0 36 9 1 .978
6 Hooper, Lucy .324 14-14 34 7 11 1 0 0 2 12 .353 8 0 4 1 .452 0 4 0-0 23 30 2 .964
81 Snippes, Jessa .302 14-14 43 6 13 2 0 1 7 18 .419 5 2 8 2 .392 1 3 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
33 Jones, Brooklyn .289 14-14 38 7 11 4 2 0 7 19 .500 5 0 7 0 .364 1 6 0-1 9 1 0 1.000
2 Easton, Tinley .233 14-14 43 5 10 2 0 1 4 15 .349 0 0 7 0 .227 1 0 0-0 15 33 8 .857
4 Werner, Maggie .231 13-11 26 7 6 0 0 1 4 9 .346 5 1 5 0 .375 0 2 1-2 48 1 0 1.000
34 Johnson, Cassie .229 12-12 35 5 8 1 1 1 3 14 .400 2 1 8 0 .282 1 0 0-0 75 5 0 1.000
20 Kuhn, Scarlett .519 9-9 27 5 14 4 0 1 6 21 .778 2 1 2 0 .567 0 0 0-0 5 12 3 .850
24 Cosgriff, Jae .250 12-9 16 3 4 1 0 1 5 8 .500 3 0 6 0 .368 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
77 Stangl, Kylinn .200 7-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Schwartz, Sydney .176 12-6 17 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .235 2 3 6 0 .364 0 0 0-0 9 15 1 .960
15 Cochran, Keali .167 4-3 6 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 2 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
10 Chard, Cameron .091 6-6 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 2 0 .167 0 2 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
9 Raymond, Carter .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 14-14 351 63 99 20 3 11 54 158 .450 42 8 59 3 .368 4 18 3-5 267 115 16 .960
Opponents .298 14-14 373 67 111 21 4 9 63 167 .448 38 7 84 1 .369 5 8 12-15 270 113 16 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Wolocko, Tara 0.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Schwartz, Sydney 2.54 4-3 9 3 3 1-0 1 41.1 36 18 15 19 48 6 0 3 .224 0 2 0 1 2
12 Richardson, Macy 5.38 1-2 7 6 0 0-0 0 27.1 43 22 21 9 17 9 2 3 .355 6 1 0 1 3
77 Stangl, Kylinn 6.22 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 8 8 3 6 3 1 1 .325 3 2 0 2 0
7 Susa, Natalie 10.50 0-3 7 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 19 19 17 7 13 3 1 2 .373 2 2 0 1 3
Totals 4.80 6-8 29 14 3 0 1 89.0 111 67 61 38 84 21 4 9 .298 11 7 0 5 8
Opponents 4.28 8-6 27 14 4 0 1 90.0 99 63 55 42 59 20 3 11 .282 7 8 0 4 18



2026 University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Johnson, Cassie 80 75 5 0 1.000 2 6 0 1.000 1 0
4 Werner, Maggie 49 48 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Chard, Cameron 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jones, Brooklyn 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
81 Snippes, Jessa 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cosgriff, Jae 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Richardson, Macy 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Susa, Natalie 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Wolocko, Tara 46 36 9 1 .978 1 6 1 .857 2 0
6 Hooper, Lucy 55 23 30 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schwartz, Sydney 25 9 15 1 .960 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Easton, Tinley 56 15 33 8 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kuhn, Scarlett 20 5 12 3 .850 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cochran, Keali 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Shand, Ellie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Stangl, Kylinn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Raymond, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 398 267 115 16 .960 6 20 2 .909 3 0
Opponents 399 270 113 16 .960 17 6 4 .600 0 0


